

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0930 2024
S.C.-424/24

Order no. 03 dated 21.05.24

Today is fixed for appearance and production.

Accused Srikanta Sarkar @ Sujit is absent by petition.

Accused Monoranjan Sardar @ Kedar is not produced from J/C due to non-availability of police escort and vehicle as maximum officers and forces and forces as well as vehicles will be deployed in emergent law and order duty in connection with VIP duties and 5th phase of Parliamentary General Election, 2024.

Ld. P.P in-charge has not yet been appointed till today.

To 16.07.24 for appearance, production and appointment of P.P.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.